Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 005-231-25

Recording Requested By: Compu-Link Corporation

When Recorded Return To: Release Department Compu-Link Corporation 14002 E. 21st Street Suite 300 Tulsa, OK 74134 LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 2023-165997 09/28/2023 01:25 PM

COMPU-LINK CORPORATION

Pgs=2 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

332-6080473 H

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

Compu-Link Corporation#: 332-6080473 H "DONOHO" Lincoln, Nevada

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT ANY PERSON.

Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by Compu-Link Corporation as Attorney-in-Fact is the present Beneficiary of that certain Deed of Trust Dated: 05-21-2015, made by MICHAEL DONOHO and BRENDA DONOHO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP as Trustor, with Senior Official witth responsibility for Single Family Mortgage Insurance Programs in the Department of Housing and Urban Development Field Office with jurisdiction over the property described below, or a designee of that Official as Trustee, for the benefit of Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) as Original Beneficiary, which said Deed of Trust was recorded 06-10-2015 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln State of Nevada, as Instrument No.: 0147782, Book/Reel/Liber: 296, Page/Folio: 0189 wherein said present Beneficiary hereby substitutes Compu-Link Corporation as Trustee in lieu of the above-named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Property Address: 660 MEADOW LANE, PIOCHE, NV 89043 - -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by Compu-Link Corporation as Attorney-in-Fact 14002 E. 21st Street, Suite 300, Tulsa, OK 74134 as present Beneficiary and Compu-Link Corporation 14002 East 21st St, Suite 300, Tulsa, OK 74134 as Substituted Trustee, have caused this instrument to be executed, each in its respective interest;

Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by Compu-Link Corporation as Attorney-in-Fact POA: 12/15/2022 in Instrument No.: 2022-163544 On September 15th, 2023

By: Jamila Jones, Authorized Signer

HK*9/15/2023 3:30:43 PM*33736191*33736192*928*NVSTATE TRUST SUB

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF OK, Tulsa

On September 15th, 2023, before me, Heather Kleine, a Notary Public in and for OK, Tulsa in the State of Oklahoma, personally appeared Jamila Jones, Authorized Signer of Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by Compu-Link Corporation as Attorney-in-Fact, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Heather Kleine

Notary Expires: 5/4/2027 #23006242

SEAL PUBLIC HAME

HEATHER KLEINE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Cemmissien # 23006242 Expires 05/04/27

Compu-Link Corporation hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as Successor Trustee pursuant to the request of said present Beneficiary and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate now held by it under said Deed of Trust.

By: Compu-Link Corporation as Trustee On September 15th, 2023

By Humle Her

Jamila Jones, Authorized Signer

STATE OF Oklahoma
COUNTY OF Tulsa

On September 15th, 2023, before me, Heather Kleine, a Notary Public in and for Tulsa in the State of Oklahoma, personally appeared Jamila Jones, Authorized Signer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Heather Kleine

Notary Expires: 5/4/2027 #23006242

NOTAR;

HEATHER KLEINE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Commission # 23006242 Expires 05/04/27